Belimo AFB, AFBUP, FSAF,
FSNF and NFB Actuators
Mounted Internally
Part Number 473695
Installation Instructions
These instructions apply to the internal field replacement of the Belimo Series actuators on Greenheck VCD
control damper models.
1.563 in.

shaft.
8. �Connect drive link to blade drive lever using
e-clip. With blades closed and the actuator in
its fail position, position the blades in their fail
position and tighten the crankarm to the 1/2 in.
shaft.
9. �Connect all electrical leads to the actuator. Apply
power to the actuator. The damper blades should
power position and return to the fail position
when power is disconnected.
Model Volts Running Holding
AFBUP 24-240 7W 3.5W
AFBUP-S 24-240 7W 3.5W
AFB24-MFT 24 7.5W 3W
AFB24-MFT-S 24 7.5W 3W
FSAF-24 24 7.5W 2W
FSAF-24S 24 7.5W 2W
FSAF-120 120 9.5W 3.5W
FSAF-120S 120 9.5W 3.5W
FSAF-230 230 11W 3.5W
FSAF-230S 230 11W 3.5W
FSNF-24 24 18W 6W
FSNF-120 120 18W 6W
FSNF-230 230 18W 6W
NFB24-SR 24 3.5W 2.5W